E-Class Sport Sedan -

@ Mercedes-Benz




Sheer dynamism.

No matter the appearance or the upholstery, the E-Class Sport Sedan highlights the perfect unification of extraordinary styling and unique personality. The dynamic

exterior design and the comfortable, high-end interior make the E-Class Sport Sedan stand out, bringing you an extremely dynamic driving experience.



Class Sport Sedan
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I he dri\__r_er:""fe'els the journey. -

Being unafraid of career challenges and enjoying a dynamic life. The sporty yet elegant
body lines of E-Class Sport Sedan show its energetic nature apparently. The efficient and
enthusiastic dynamics and excellent safety systems make you calmly enjoy the overtaking
every time and fully experience the hearty joy in driving.









Qe——
e — b S
el ——— g
s e
r— e o
= o "
e e e s e e i ke k.
- = o = = e —
T e — e ————— ——
wna T B R HW e O L
' oao -
— — %+ — .
r
[ == ,
r i AT =

. e
I QW e e

el

There is a kind of dynamics,
which shows thoroughly in
peaceful enjoyment.

Being inside of the E-Class Sport Sedan, you are embraced with its strong sporty genes. With
the 3-spoke multifunction steering wheel, the highly personalized high-gloss black ash wood
trims and the center console with an analogue clock, even if the vehicle stands still, its unique
sporty style has long been exciting.







Let the energy galloping in the heart turn into the indomitable powe-tﬁ‘é'- 6'..".:
3.0-liter turbocharged engine, accelerating from 0 to 100 km/h in just 5'.9' e__'
or at high speeds, you can feel its surging power gushing out. With the precié‘é, y tu
brings the operation into perfection. The moment engine roars, everyone’ s heart ca




Model Prices

Model

Rated Output (kW/hp/rpm)
Rated Torque (Nm/rpm)
Cyl./Displacement (cc)

Fuel consumption, combined
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (s)
Top speed (km/h)
Tyres/wheels, front
Tyres/wheels, rear
Length/Width/Height (mm)

MSRP (RMB)

E180L

125/170/5500
280/1200-4000
L4/1991

6.7

9.6

225

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
398,000

E 200 L

135/184/5500
300/1200-4000
L4/1991

6.7

8.6

233

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
429,000

E 260 L

155/211/5500
350/1200-4000
L4/1991

6.7

8.2

243

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
468,000

E 260 L
Style

155/211/5500
350/1200-4000
L4/1991

6.7

8.2

243

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
498,000

E 260 L
Exclusive

155/211/5500
350/1200-4000
L4/1991

6.7

8.2

243

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
549,000

E320L

200/272/5000
400/1300-4500
V6/2996

79

6.9

250

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
598,000

E320L
4MATIC

200/272/5000
400/1300-4500
V6/2996

8.4

6.8

250

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
625,000

Any inquiry for financial programs or products information, please dial Mercedes-Benz Customer Service Hotline 400-818-1188

o
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Down payment starting from RMB /79,600

I" Please scan the QR code to know more about the latest financing and agility programs.

E320L
Exclusive

200/272/5000
400/1300-4500
V6/2996

79

6.9

250

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5024/1854/1477
699,000

E400L
Exclusive 4MATIC

245/333/5250
480/1600-4000
V6/2996

8.5

59

250

255/40 R18
255/40 R18
5031/1854/1477
798,000



Highlights

Panoramic sliding sunroof’

3.0 litre turbocharged engine®

Full-LED headlamp and Intelligent Light System* Analogue clock 360° camera’®

'Standard above E 260 L Style Standard below E 260 L Exclusive ®Standard above E 320 L “Standard for E 260 L Exclusive, E 320 Exclusive and E 400 L Exclusive 4MATIC ®Standard above E 260 L



Highlights

DISTRONIC PLUS'

COMAND APS Multimedia system?

'Standard above E 400 Exclusive 4MATIC

“Standard above E 260 L Style

AMG bodystyling®

®Standard above E 200 L

Individual seats in the rear’



Equipment

Safety and Security

Active safety system: Anti-lock braking system(ABS), Brake Assist(BAS),Acceleration
skid control(ASR) and Electronic Stability Program(ESP®)

Driver and front passenger airbags and sidebags, windowbag and sidebags in the rear
ADAPTIVE BRAKE with HOLD function, Hill Start Assist and brake drying in the wet
4 MATIC

Adaptive brake lights

Direction indicators with lanechanger function

ATTENTION ASSIST

PRE-SAFE® system

PRE-SAFE® system PLUS

PRE-SAFE® Brake with pedestrian detection

BAS PLUS with Junction Assist

Crash-responsive NECK-PRO head restraints in the front

High performance full-LED headlamp

Intelligent Light System

LED tail lights

Anti-theft alarm system(ATA)

Tyre pressure loss warning system

Childproofing manually operated for the rear doors and electrically operated for the rear
power windows

Entertainment and Communication

Harman Kardon® Logic 7® surround sound system

COMAND multimedia system

COMAND APS Multimedia system, fast hard disc navigation with DVD changer
Mercedes-Benz CONNECT

Rear seat entertainment system

Media Interface

@® Chinese standard equipment O Chinese optional equipment

E180L

— Not available in China

E200L

E260L

E 260 L
Style

E 260 L
Exclusive

E320L

E320 L
4MATIC

E320L
Exclusive

E 400 L Exclusive
4AMATIC



Equipment

E260L E260L E320L E320L E400L Exclusive
Comfort E180L  E200L E260L "gio  Exclusive C52°1 4MATIC  Exclusive AMATIC
7G-TRONIC PLUS automatic transmission (] ([ ] (] (] [ [ (] () ()
Comfort suspension (] ([ ] (] (] ([ ] (] [ J (] ()
Electric Power Steering ( ([ ] (] (] ([ ] (] (] ([ ] (]
ECO start/stop function () [} [ [ [} o ® o o
Windscreen wipers with rain sensor (] ([ ] (] (] ([ ] (] () (] °
Power windows with one-touch control and obstruction sensor (] [ ] (] (] ([ ] (] (] ( J [}
Heated exterior mirrors, left and right, electrically adjustable from inside (] ([ ] (] (J ([ ] ([ ] (] ([ ] (]
imming.oxtosor mitors et and gt ecircaly fodng. s e :
Heat-insulating, dark-tinted glass for rear side windows and rear window = = (] (] (] ([ ] () () ()
Electric roller sunblinds for rear side windows = = = = = ([ ] [
Electric roller sunblinds for rear window — — — — ([ ] — — ([ [}
360° camer = = [ ) ) [ o ) )
PARKTRONIC including Parking Guidance (] (J (] (] (] (] ( () [}
Cruise control with SPEEDTRONIC variable speed limiter (] ( ] (] (] ([ ] (] (] (] ()
KEYLESS START () o (] (] () ° () () ()
KEYLESS-GO package — = — — — = (J ()
Remote boot lid closing — — — — — — ([ ] °
THERMATIC automatic climate control ( ([ ] (] (] () o () =
THERMOTRONIC automatic climate control = = = = = = = ([ ] [
Front passenger seat also electrically adjustable from the rear — ([ ] (] (] ([ ] (] (] (] °
Memory package = ([ ] (] (] (] ([ ] () () ()
ISOFIX child seat attachment points in the rear = = = = = = = = ([ ]
Residual engine heat utilistation — — — — — — — ([ ] ([ ]

® Chinese standard equipment O Chinese optional equipment — Not available in China



Equipment

E260L E260L E320L E320L E400L Exclusive
Luxury E180L  E200L E260L "gio  Exclusive C°2°1  aMATIC  Exclusive AMATIC
Analogue clock (] ([ ] ([ ] ([ ] (] [ ] (] (] (]
Ambient lighting (] ([ ] ([ ] ([ ] (] () (] () ()
12-button multifunction steering wheel in a 3-spoke design with shift paddles (] ([ ([ ] ([ (] ([ ] (] ([ ] ([ ]
Heated front seats — — — [ J [ ] [ ] (] = =
Climatised front seats, heated and ventilated, perforated leather — — — — — — — ([ ] (]
Heated rear seats — — — — ( J ([ (] [} [}
Rear Seat Comfort package — — — — — — — — ([ ]
Individual seats in the rear — — — — — — — — ([ ]
Folding table in the rear — — — — — — — — ([ ]
Exclusive package — — — — — — — (]
Velours floor mats (] ([ ] ([ ] (] (] [} (] [} [}
Electric glass sunroof (] ([ (] = = = = = =
Panoramic sliding sunroof' = @) @) [ J [ ] [ J [ [ [
High-gloss brown burr walnut wood (] ([ ] ([ ] (] (] () (] ® [
Driving Assist System
Blind Spot Assist — — — ([ ] (] ([ ] (] (]
Lane Keeping Assist = — — (] (] ([ ] (] ° =
Collision Prevention Assist (] ([ ] ([ ([ ] (] [} (] [} =
DISTRONIC PLUS — = = = = = = = [}
Active Lane Keeping Assist = — — — = — — — (]
Blind Spot Assist — — — — — — — (
Exterior
18" 5-twin-spoke light-alloy wheels (] ([ ] ([ ] ([ ] = = (] = [
18" 5-twin-spoke AMG light-alloy wheels — — — — (] ([ — () =
AMG bodystyling = [} ( J ( J (] [ J (] () [}
Front and rear door sill panels in stainless steel, with "Mercedes-Benz" lettering in the front (] (J ( J ( J (] [ J (] (] [ J

'MSRP RMB 6,500

@® Chinese standard equipment O Chinese optional equipment — Not available in China



Paintwork

Non-metallic paints

149 Polar white

- -

197 Obsidian black

890 Cavansite blue

775 Iridium silver

988 Diamond silver

796 Citrine brown

996 Hyacinth red

799 Diamond white



Upholstery and Leather

ARTICO Leather'

121 Black 125 Silk beige/Espresso brown 168 Crystal grey/Seashell grey

- -

281 Black 285 Silk beige/Espresso brown 268 Crystal grey/Seashell grey ~ 265 Crystal grey/Black 284 Chestnut brown/Black

831 Black 835 Silk beige/Espresso brown 878 Crystal grey/Seashell grey 875 Crystal grey/Black

- -

736 High-gloss black
ash wood

Nappa Leather?

'Standard for E 180 L, E 200 L, E 260 L and E 260 L Style
’Standard for E 260 L Exclusive, E 320 L, E 320 L 4MATIC and E 320 L Exclusive
3Standard for E 400 L Exclusive 4MATIC *Colours may differ slightly from those shown, owing to the limitations of the printing process



Paintwork

18" 5-twin-spoke light-alloy wheels (Standard for E 180 L,
E 200 L, E 260 L, E 260 L Exclusive)

18" 5-twin-spoke AMG light-alloy wheels (Standard for
E 260 L Exclusive, E 320 L and E 320 L Exclusive)

18" 5-twin-spoke light-alloy wheels (Standard for E 320 L
AMATIC and E 400 L Exclusive 4MATIC)



Dimensions

All dimensions in millimetres. The dimensions shown are mean values and apply to standard-specification, unladen vehicles.



Please note: changes may have been made to the product since the brochure went to press (11.2014). The manufacturer reserves the right to make
changes to the design, form, color and specification of any Mercedes-Benz vehicle during the lifecycle period, provided these changes, while taking
into account the interests of the dealer, can be deemed reasonable with respect to the purchaser. The illustrations may include accessories and optional
extras which do not form part of the standard specification. Actual colours may differ slightly from those shown owing to the limitations of the printing
process. Some of the models, features, optional extras, colours and/or services shown may not be available in China or may only be available in
a different specification. Actual colors may differ slightly from those shown owing to the limitations of the printing process.

For current and more specific information, please contact your local Mercedes-Benz authorized dealers or call Customer Assistance Center at 400-818-1188.

www.mercedes-benz.com.cn



